

GAHC030000932024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/30/2024

The State of Mizoram and 3 Ors.
Represented by the Chief Secretary to the Government of Mizoram, Aizawl

2: The Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Forest Department
Aizawl

3: The P.C.C.F
Forest Department
Govt. of Mizoram
Aizawl

4: The Divisional Forest Officer
Darlawn Forest Division
Forest Department
Govt. of Mizora

VERSUS

Sh. Lalmangaihzuala and Anr.
S/o Manghlira, R/o Chaltlang Veng, Aizawl 2:Sh. Lalrodawngliana
S/o Manghlira
R/o Chaltlang Veng
Aizaw

Advocate for the Petitioner : Addl. AG/GA, Mizoram

Advocate for the Respondent : Mr A.R. Malhotra

Linked Case : RFA/5/2024

The State of Mizoram and 3 Ors.
Represented by the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Aizawl

2: The Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Forest Department
Aizawl

3: The P.C.C.F.
Forest Department
Government of Mizoram
Aizawl

4: The Divisional Forest Officer
Darlawn Forest Division
Forest Department
Government of Mizoram
VERSUS

Sh. Lalmangaihzualla and Anr.
S/o Manghlira
R/o Chaltlang Veng
Aizawl

2:Sh. Lalrodawngliana
S/o Manghlira
R/o Chaltlang
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Addl. AG/GA
Mizoram
Advocate for the Respondent : Mr A.R. Malhotra for R1-R2

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

08.08.2024

Ms. Caroline K Lungawipuii, learned Government Advocate submits that the matter is handled by Mrs. H Lalmalsawmi, her colleague who otherwise is an unable to come before the Court, since she has delivered a baby recently. She

prays that the matter may be listed again after 3 (three) weeks. Mr. A R Malhotra, learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has his doubts as to whether Mrs. H Lalmalsawmi will be able to appear even after 3 (three) weeks.

In view of the above submission, let the matter be listed again **after 3 (three) weeks**, with the understanding that if Mrs. H Lalmalsawmi cannot appear on the next date, the applicant shall make necessary arrangements for a case to be taken up by any of her colleagues.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant