

GAHC030000932024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RFA/5/2024

The State of Mizoram and 3 Ors.
Represented by the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Aizawl

2: The Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Forest Department
Aizawl

3: The P.C.C.F.
Forest Department
Government of Mizoram
Aizawl

4: The Divisional Forest Officer
Darlawn Forest Division
Forest Department
Government of Mizoram
VERSUS

Sh. Lalmangaihzuala and Anr.
S/o Manghlira
R/o Chaltlang Veng
Aizawl

2: Sh. Lalrodawngliana
S/o Manghlira
R/o Chaltlang
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Addl. AG/GA
Mizoram

Advocate for the Respondent : Mr A.R. Malhotra for R1-R2

ORDER
BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

24.09.2024

In view of the order passed today in I.A(Civil) No. 30/2024, let the appeal be listed again after three (3) weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry. In the meantime, the appellants shall file acknowledgement of the cost imposed for condoning the delay before the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant