

GAHC030000942024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RFA/5/2024

The State of Mizoram and 3 Ors.
Represented by the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Aizawl

2: The Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Forest Department
Aizawl

3: The P.C.C.F.
Forest Department
Government of Mizoram
Aizawl

4: The Divisional Forest Officer
Darlawn Forest Division
Forest Department
Government of Mizoram

VERSUS

Sh. Lalmangaihzuala and Anr.
S/o Manghlira, R/o Chaltlang Veng, Aizawl

2: Sh. Lalrodawngliana
S/o Manghlira
R/o Chaltlang
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Addl. AG/GA, Mizoram

Advocate for the Respondent : Mr A.R. Malhotra for R1-R2

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO
ORDER**

Date : 20.04.2026

On the request made on behalf of Ms. Vanneihsiami, learned Government Advocate, Mizoram, appears for the State appellants and not opposed to by the other side, matter stands adjourned for two (2) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant